
 

 

 

 

 

Corporation of the Township of South Algonquin 
7 Third Avenue PO Box 217 

WHITNEY, Ontario    K0J 2M0 

Telephone #613-637-2650     or  1-888-307-3187     Fax #613-637-5368 

Email Address:  info@southalgonquin.ca 

Web Site Address:  www.southalgonquin.ca 

 

Mayor - Jane Dumas 

613-332-8357 

mayor@southalgonquin.ca  

Councillor Airy Ward 

Dave Harper 

613-637-5535 

daveharper@southalgonquin.ca 

Councillor Airy Ward 

John Brown 

613-637-2152 

john@southalgonquin.ca 

Councillor Dickens Ward 

Bill Rodnick 

613-756-7016 

bill@southalgonquin.ca 

Councillor Lyell Ward 

Sandra Collins 

613-334-0478 

sandracollins@southalgonquin.ca 

Councillor Murchison Ward 

Joe Florent 

613-637-2139 

joe@southalgonquin.ca 

Councillor Sabine Ward 

Richard Shalla 

613-334-2162 

richard@southalgonquin.ca 

Works Superintendent 

Dave Gatley 

613-637-2650 ext. 205  

or 613-334-5447 

works@southalgonquin.ca 

Deputy Chief Building Official 

Michael Anderson 

613-637-2650 ext.206   

building@southalgonquin.ca 

Community Emergency 

Management Coordinator 

Brian Ackney 

613-637-5343  or  613-334-2072 

cemc@southalgonquin.ca 

Fire Chief – Madawaska Station 

Aurel Thom 

613-637-5533 (non-emergency) or 

613-334-5018 

mfd@southalgonquin.ca 

Fire Chief – Whitney Station 

John Stubbs 

613-637-5555 (non-emergency) or 

613-334-2629 

wfd@southalgonquin.ca 

Custodian/Maintenance Worker  

Adam Ziebarth 

613-334-5212 

custodian@southalgonquin.ca 

 

 

 

Our phone system offers the opportunity to directly contact members of staff, obtain contact information, and 

office or waste disposal hours. 

 

For Township Contact Information                                       Ext 301 

For Office Hours or Waste Disposal Hours                             Ext 302 

For the Administration Department, Carla Gatley               Ext 200  

For the Tax or Accounting Department, Jennifer Baragar             Ext 201 

For the CAO/Clerk-Treasurer, Holly Hayes    Ext 202 

For the Public Works and Building Dept., Tracy Cannon                 Ext 203 

For the Mayor, Jane Dumas                            Ext 204 

For the Works Superintendent, Dave Gatley                                     Ext 205 

For the CBO/By-Law Enforcement, Michael Anderson                   Ext 206 
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